

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 938 of 1987

Appellant :- Gopal Pandey & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.K. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Office report dated 10.01.2018 reflects that lower court record was summoned, but the same has not been sent by the court below.

Issue fresh reminder to the Sessions Judge, Varanasi directing him to immediately send the lower court record by special messenger forthwith.

Sri Sunit Kumar Chaubey has filed power on behalf of the appellant no.2- Rajnath Pandey and he express desire to extend the argument on the next date fixed.

As prayed, list this case in week commencing 29th January, 2018.

Order Date :- 11.1.2018

Raj