

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 938 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Gopal Pandey & Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.K. Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Case called out in the revised list.

No one responds on behalf of the appellants.

Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Office report dated 30.01.2018 indicates that lower court record has already been received.

List on 06.02.2019 for final hearing.

**Order Date :-** 2.1.2019

Pr/-